

Ref: MT/STAT/CS/20-21/219

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

23 November 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051.

Stock Code/Symbol: 532819/MINDTREE

Dear Sirs,

<u>Subject: Press Release - Mindtree Partners with the Nordex Group to Drive Forward the</u> <u>Company's Digital Transformation Journey</u>

This is to inform you that, the Company proposes to make a press release on the following topic:

"Mindtree Partners with the Nordex Group to Drive Forward the Company's Digital Transformation Journey"

A copy of the press release to be distributed to the media is enclosed herewith.

Please take the above intimation on records.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely, *for* **Mindtree Limited**

Hatter

Subhodh Shetty Company Secretary Membership No. A13722

Encl: as above



Mindtree Partners with the Nordex Group to Drive Forward the Company's Digital Transformation Journey

Warren (NJ) and Bangalore (India) – Nov. 23, 2020 – <u>Mindtree</u>, a leading digital transformation and technology services company, today announced a five-year deal with a leading wind turbine manufacturer, <u>The Nordex Group</u> [ETR: NDX1]. The Nordex Group chose Mindtree as its business transformation partner to simplify, modernize, and transform its entire IT landscape globally, while providing scalability to support the company's growth plans. The Nordex Group is one of the leading integrated, global manufacturers of innovative onshore wind turbine systems. Founded in 1985, the products of the company regularly shape the technological development of the wind energy industry. The Group has installed wind power capacity of more than 30 GW in over 40 markets, significantly contributing to carbon-free power generation.

"Demand for wind power will continue to grow globally and so will Nordex. Delivering to our expanding international customer base reliably and securely will require standardisation and simplification of our underlying systems. We will design a scalable digital architecture that enables us to deliver with speed and agility," said Stefan Ewald, CIO Nordex Group. "We are delighted to partner with Mindtree to deliver against our digital transformation agenda. Mindtree's digital expertise, experience and agile culture is a very good match for Nordex."

To align the Nordex Group's IT infrastructure with its strategic vision across the complete value chain, Mindtree will support the full stack transformation of its current IT operations and service delivery. "The scope includes the standardisation and roll out of new projects and operational processes, the consolidation of existing IT services, and the development of a future-ready cloud platform which maintains a robust cybersecurity posture," said Venu Lambu, Executive Director and President, Global Markets, Mindtree. "We are delighted that the Nordex Group has chosen us for its transformational journey. Mindtree will bring its digital expertise and world-class, industry-acknowledged platforms and capabilities through the use of cloud and IoT technologies."

About Mindtree

Mindtree [NSE: MINDTREE] is a global technology consulting and services company, helping enterprises marry scale with agility to achieve competitive advantage. "Born digital," in 1999 and now a Larsen & Toubro Group Company, Mindtree applies its deep domain knowledge to 280+ enterprise client engagements to break down silos, make sense of digital complexity and bring new initiatives to market faster. We enable IT to move at the speed of business, leveraging emerging technologies and the efficiencies of Continuous Delivery to spur business innovation. Operating in more than 15 countries across the world, we're consistently regarded as one of the best places to work, embodied every day by our winning culture made up of over 21,800 entrepreneurial, collaborative and dedicated "Mindtree Minds."

To learn more about us, visit <u>www.mindtree.com</u> or follow us @Mindtree.

All product and company names herein may be trademarks of their registered owners.



For more information, contact:

INDIA Tanuja Singh Mindtree +91 9741000266 Tanuja.Singh@mindtree.com

###